
Results for Major League Equine Bonus Money on 
07/13/19-07/14/19  

at Glacier Chaser Classic, Kalispell, MT
                        Major League Equine Sat             
                                                                                                          
                                                                                
Paying to 30 placings, Jackpot Total = $   100.00, Rider count = 16          
                                                                                
     1D Time = 17.670, Placings =  2, Pool = $   43.00                       
     2D Time = 18.170, Placings =  6, Pool = $   33.00                       
     3D Time = 18.670, Placings =  3, Pool = $   24.00                       
     4D Time = 19.170, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
     5D Time = 19.670, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
                     Not Placed = 5                                          
                                                                                
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 17.670 $ 26.00         Casey Wagner on Frenchmans Flit                
   2nd 17.733 $ 17.00         Brooke Wilson on RBR Bobcat                    
                                                                                
                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 18.331 $  9.00         Branda Gruel on Shiners Revolution             
   2nd 18.452 $  7.00         Ivy Redfield on Heza Burnin Freckle            
   3rd 18.487 $  6.00         Carsyn Hibbs on Sparkins Prime Time            
   4th 18.562 $  5.00         Jennifer Estes on Bee Bobbin Cowboy            
   5th 18.608 $  4.00         Wendy McCaffree on Fast Eddie Bug              
   6th 18.626 $  3.00         Ivy Redfield on Quixotes On A Streak           
                                                                                
                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 18.753 $ 10.00         Raelene Konzak on TS Perks Sugar Bean          
   2nd 18.813 $  8.00         Raelene Konzak on DW My Guys Magdalena         
   3rd 19.025 $  6.00         Casey Wagner on Chicke Fame                    
                                                                                
                               5D Placings                                   
N/T    918.340                Carsyn Hibbs on Profits Raquel                 
N/T    918.506                Casey Wagner on Que N Up My Guy                
N/T    918.560                Monica Gruel on TS Mr Sun Peppy Dash           
N/T    999.000                Carsyn Hibbs on Shiney Golden Girl             
N/T    999.000                Teresa McClendon on Striking Poses             
                                                                                
                       Major League Equine Sun             
                                                    
Paying to 30 placings, Jackpot Total = $   100.00, Rider count = 13          
                                                                                
     1D Time = 17.559, Placings =  4, Pool = $   35.00                       
     2D Time = 18.059, Placings =  4, Pool = $   25.00                       
     3D Time = 18.559, Placings =  1, Pool = $   20.00                       
     4D Time = 19.059, Placings =  1, Pool = $   20.00                       
     5D Time = 19.559, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
                     Not Placed = 3                                          
                                                                                
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 17.559 $ 13.00         Brooke Wilson on RBR Bobcat                    
   2nd 17.850 $ 10.00         Teresa McClendon on Striking Poses             
   3rd 17.883 $  7.00         Wendy McCaffree on Fast Eddie Bug              
   4th 17.896 $  5.00         Casey Wagner on Frenchmans Flit                
                                                                                
                               2D Placings                                   



   1st 18.199 $ 10.00         Casey Wagner on Chicke Fame                    
   2nd 18.346 $  7.00         Ivy Redfield on Heza Burnin Freckle            
   3rd 18.445 $  5.00         Carsyn Hibbs on Profits Raquel                 
   4th 18.524 $  3.00         Jennifer Estes on Bee Bobbin Cowboy            
                                                                                
                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 18.872 $ 20.00         Carsyn Hibbs on Sparkins Prime Time            
                                                                                
                               4D Placings                                   
   1st 19.100 $ 20.00         Ivy Redfield on Quixotes On A Streak           
                                                                                
                               5D Placings                                   
N/T    917.994                Branda Gruel on Shiners Revolution             
N/T    918.327                Monica Gruel on TS Mr Sun Peppy Dash           
N/T    999.000                Carsyn Hibbs on Shiney Golden Girl             
                                                                                

                            Mare Only Sat                  
                                                                                
Paying to 30 placings, Jackpot Total = $    75.00, Rider count = 9           
                                                                                
     1D Time = 17.670, Placings =  2, Pool = $   32.25                       
     2D Time = 18.170, Placings =  1, Pool = $   24.75                       
     3D Time = 18.670, Placings =  3, Pool = $   18.00                       
     4D Time = 19.170, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
     5D Time = 19.670, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
                     Not Placed = 3                                          
                                                                                
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 17.670 $ 19.00         Casey Wagner on Frenchmans Flit                
   2nd 17.733 $ 13.00         Brooke Wilson on RBR Bobcat                    
                                                                                
                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 18.331 $ 25.00         Branda Gruel on Shiners Revolution             
                                                                                
                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 18.753 $  8.00         Raelene Konzak on TS Perks Sugar Bean          
   2nd 18.813 $  6.00         Raelene Konzak on DW My Guys Magdalena         
   3rd 19.025 $  4.00         Casey Wagner on Chicke Fame                    
                                                                                
                               5D Placings                                   
N/T    918.340                Carsyn Hibbs on Profits Raquel                 
N/T    999.000                Carsyn Hibbs on Shiney Golden Girl             
N/T    999.000                Teresa McClendon on Striking Poses             
                                                                                

                     Geldings/Stallions Only Sat           
                                                                                
Paying to 30 placings, Jackpot Total = $    75.00, Rider count = 7           
                                                                                
     1D Time = 18.452, Placings =  5, Pool = $   75.00                       
     2D Time = 18.952, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
     3D Time = 19.452, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
     4D Time = 19.952, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
     5D Time = 20.452, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
                     Not Placed = 2                                          
                                                                                
                               1D Placings                                   



   1st 18.452 $ 24.00         Ivy Redfield on Heza Burnin Freckle            
   2nd 18.487 $ 19.00         Carsyn Hibbs on Sparkins Prime Time            
   3rd 18.562 $ 14.00         Jennifer Estes on Bee Bobbin Cowboy            
   4th 18.608 $ 11.00         Wendy McCaffree on Fast Eddie Bug              
   5th 18.626 $  8.00         Ivy Redfield on Quixotes On A Streak           
                                                                                
                               5D Placings                                   
N/T    918.506                Casey Wagner on Que N Up My Guy                
N/T    918.560                Monica Gruel on TS Mr Sun Peppy Dash           
                                                                                
                             Mares Only Sun                  
                                                                                
Paying to 30 placings, Jackpot Total = $    75.00, Rider count = 7           
                                                                                
     1D Time = 17.559, Placings =  3, Pool = $   45.00                       
     2D Time = 18.059, Placings =  2, Pool = $   30.00                       
     3D Time = 18.559, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
     4D Time = 19.059, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
     5D Time = 19.559, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
                     Not Placed = 2                                          
                                                                                
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 17.559 $ 19.00         Brooke Wilson on RBR Bobcat                    
   2nd 17.850 $ 15.00         Teresa McClendon on Striking Poses             
   3rd 17.896 $ 11.00         Casey Wagner on Frenchmans Flit                
                                                                                
                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 18.199 $ 18.00         Casey Wagner on Chicke Fame                    
   2nd 18.445 $ 12.00         Carsyn Hibbs on Profits Raquel                 
                                                                                
                               5D Placings                                   
N/T    917.994                Branda Gruel on Shiners Revolution             
N/T    999.000                Carsyn Hibbs on Shiney Golden Girl             
                                                                                
                    Geldings/Stallions Only Sun           
                                                                                
Paying to 30 placings, Jackpot Total = $    75.00, Rider count = 6           
                                                                                
     1D Time = 17.883, Placings =  2, Pool = $   32.25                       
     2D Time = 18.383, Placings =  2, Pool = $   24.75                       
     3D Time = 18.883, Placings =  1, Pool = $   18.00                       
     4D Time = 19.383, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
     5D Time = 19.883, Placings =  0, Pool = $    0.00                       
                     Not Placed = 1                                          
                                                                                
                               1D Placings                                   
   1st 17.883 $ 19.00         Wendy McCaffree on Fast Eddie Bug              
   2nd 18.346 $ 13.00         Ivy Redfield on Heza Burnin Freckle            
                                                                                
                               2D Placings                                   
   1st 18.524 $ 15.00         Jennifer Estes on Bee Bobbin Cowboy            
   2nd 18.872 $ 10.00         Carsyn Hibbs on Sparkins Prime Time            
                                                                                
                               3D Placings                                   
   1st 19.100 $ 18.00         Ivy Redfield on Quixotes On A Streak           
                                                                                
                               5D Placings                                   
N/T    918.327                Monica Gruel on TS Mr Sun Peppy Dash           




